Q-219-196
QT2-500
COMMUNICATION SPECIFICATION
(Protocol A)
Q-219-196
1
Content
 1. Communication specification ･････････････････････････････････････････････････  2

Specification Data code Content
Series code 05H Multi tranducer
Type code 01H QT2-500
Phase wire
01H 3P3W (2VT･2CT)
02H 1P3W
05H 1P2W
06H 3P4W (3VT･3CT)
07H 3P3W (2VT･3CT)
08H 3P4W (2VT･3CT)
Rated volate
01H AC110V or 110/√3V
02H AC220V or 220/√3V
03H AC440V or 440/√3V
Rated current
01H 5A
02H 1A
Example) In the case of QT2-500 (3P3W, Rated voltage AC110V, Rated current 5A), it transmits the
following model codes.
30H 35H 30H 31H 30H 31H 30H 31H 30H 31H
         Series code    Type code     Phase line   Rated voltage  Rated current
Q-219-196
11
10. All data
Transmits the data of the bit set to 1.
(1) All data 1 [General measurement]               0：No transmission data (spare)  *：Transmission data 0
Transmission bit 3P3W 3P4W 1P3W 1P2W
＃6
27 0 0 0 0
26 0 0 0 0
25 0 0 0 0
24 Multiplying factor Multiplying factor Multiplying factor Multiplying factor
23 0 0 0 0
22 0 0 0 0
21 CT ratio CT ratio CT ratio CT ratio
20 VT ratio VT ratio VT ratio VT ratio
＃5
27 0 0 0 0
26 Outgoing LEAD varh Outgoing LEAD varh Outgoing LEAD varh Outgoing LEAD varh
25 Outgoing LAG varh Outgoing LAG varh Outgoing LAG varh Outgoing LAG varh
24 Outgoing Wh Outgoing Wh Outgoing Wh Outgoing Wh
23 0 0 0 0
22 0 0 0 0
21 * * * *
20 0 0 0 0
＃4
27 0 0 0 0
26 * * * *
25 ΣPdmax ΣPdmax ΣPdmax Pdmax
24 ΣPd ΣPd ΣPd Pd
23 ΣS ΣS ΣS S
22 Incoming LEAD varh Incoming LEAD varh Incoming LEAD varh Incoming LEAD varh
21 Incoming LAG varh Incoming LAG varh Incoming LAG varh Incoming LAG varh
20 Incoming Wh Incoming Wh Incoming Wh Incoming Wh
＃3
27 * IdmaxN * *
26 Idmax3 Idmax3 IdmaxN *
25 Idmax2 Idmax2 Idmax3 *
24 Idmax1 Idmax1 Idmax1 Idmax
23 * IdN * *
22 Id3 Id3 IdN *
21 Id2 Id2 Id3 *
20 Id1 Id1 Id1 Id
＃2
27 * IN * *
26 * U3N * *
25 * U2N * *
24 * U1N * *
23 Idmax (６) Idmax (６) Idmax (６) Idmax
22 Id (６) Id (６) Id (６) Id
21 f f f f
20 ΣPF ΣPF ΣPF PF
＃1